purchase of goods and the various services including 

hospital services rendered / availed or to be availed, 

claims made and reimbursement of claims received on 

behalf of holding company namely M/s. Sri Kavery 

Medical Care (Trichy) Limited for a aggregate value not 

exceeding Rs.35,00,00,000 (Rupees Thirty Five 

Crores only) per annum.

FURTHER RESOLVED THAT the Board of Directors of 

the Company be and are hereby authorized and 

empowered to do all such acts, deeds, matters and 

things to settle any queries, difficulties, doubts that may 

arise with regard to any transaction with M/s.

[...]

exceed the aggregate of the paid-up capital and free 

reserves of the Company, that is to say, reserves not 

set apart for any specific purpose, provided however 

that the total amount so borrowed and to be borrowed 

and remaining  outstanding  at  any one time shall not 

exceed Rs 25,00,00,000  (Rupees Twenty Five Crores 

only) in the aggregate, with or without creating charges 

on one or more or all assets of the Company.

Place: Chennai

Date : 14th August 2015

A Thanikainathan

Company Secretary

By the order of the Board

Notes:

1. The Explanatory Statement setting out the material